
ATTACHMENT C

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

FINAL REPORT 2007-2008

Attached is the final report of the activities of the Committee on
Committees for the 2007-08 year.

The following items are included: 

1. Listing of University committee appointments approved by the
Faculty Senate during 2007-08. 

2. Listing of University committees with Faculty Senate
appointments. 

3. Analysis by college of Faculty Senate appointees to committees
showing number of faculty serving from the college and percent
of college faculty serving.

I would like to thank the committee members for their diligent
assistance throughout the year. The committee members are: 

Mark Amos
Jon Davey (two-year term)
Carl Flowers 
Sanjeev Kumar, Chair
Mary Lamb (two-year term)
William Rowley
Kay Zivkovich (two-year term

Respectfully submitted, 

Sanjeev Kumar, Chair
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COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES
Committee Appointments 2007-2008

May 8, 2007

Student Conduct Code Review Committee *
Joseph Brown, Professor, Black American Studies

July 10, 2007

Faculty Senate University Committee appointments (see
http://www.siu.edu/~facsenat/0707attc.pdf)

September 11, 2007

Chancellor's Planning and Budget Advisory Committee
David Worrells, Associate Professor, Aviation Management and Flight

Search Committee for Dean, College of Mass Communication and Media Arts*
Richard Lanigan, Professor, Speech Communication
David Rush, Professor, Theater

October 9, 2007

Screening Committee for Director, Student Health Center*
John Benshoff, Professor, Rehabilitation Institute
Regina Glover, Associate Professor, Health Education and Recreation

October 11, 2007

Academic Calendar Committee*
Anne Chandler, Associate Professor, English

November 13, 2007

Intercollegiate Athletics Advisory Committee (1 yr. to fill vacancy)
Allan Karnes, Professor, Accountancy

December 11, 2007

Screening Committee, Interim Dean of the College of Engineering
Robert Benford, Professor, Sociology

February 19, 2008

Plagiarism Committee *
Mark Amos, Associate Professor, English

Chancellor's Planning and Budget Advisory Committee
Sanjeev Kumar, Professor, Civil and Environmental Engineering



March 18, 2008

Signage Committee *
Ning Weng, Assistant Professor, Electrical and Computer Engineering

Ad Hoc Student Conduct Code Review Committee *
Mark Amos, Associate Professor, English
Douglas Lind, Associate Professor, Law
Peggy Stockdale, Professor, Psychology

April 22, 2008

Search Committee, Dean of the College of Engineering *
Philip Howze, Professor, Library Affairs
Aldo Migone, Professor, Physics

*appointed directly by Committee on Committees



D1 = Distinguished Professor, 1 = Professor, 2 = Associate Professor, 3 = Assistant
Professor, 4 = Instructor, 5 = Assistant Instructor, 6 = Lecturer

      *These appointments are not made by the Committee on Committees
    **Chair, Faculty Status & Welfare Committee
  ***Reappointment
****Directly appointed by Committee on Committees

All terms expire on August 14 unless otherwise stated

 as of 04/22/08
LISTING OF COMMITTEES

WITH FACULTY SENATE APPOINTMENTS

Advisory Committee to the Director of Public Safety (term open) - Sigler
(3) Joseph Schafer, Crime Study Center

Affirmative Action Advisory Committee (2 yr. term) - Treviño
(3) Michael Brazley, Architecture  –- 2008

Board of Higher Education Faculty Advisory Council (4 yr. term) - Treviño
(1) Allan Karnes, Accountancy -- 2010 ***

Bookstore Advisory Council (2 yr. term) - Stettler, Bonavia
(3) Cyndi Ledbetter, Family & Community Medicine -- 2008
(2) Michael Most, Aviation Technologies -- 2009

Campus-Wide Assessment Committee (2 yr. term) - Allen, Rice, Elmore
(2) Leslie Freels Lloyd, Allied Health -- 2009

Chancellor/Mayoral Sexual Assault Response Committee (2 yr. term) - Treviño, C. Hamilton
(2) Brenda Gilbert, Psychology -- 2008
(3) Stephanie Graves, Library Affairs -- 2008

Chancellor’s Advisory Review Board (2 yr. term) - Treviño, Huffman
(1) James Garofalo, Administration of Justice -- 2008
(2) Mary Taylor, Library Affairs -- 2008
(2) Laura Dreuth Zeman, Social Work -- 2008

Chancellor’s Planning and Budget Advisory - Treviño
(2) Terry Clark, Marketing
(1) Sanjeev Kumar, Civil & Environmental Engineering

Commencement Committee (2 yr. term) - Rice, Collins
(3) Barbara Hagler, Workforce Educ & Development -- 2009
(5) Gerald Spittler, Aviation Management & Flight –- 2008

Computing Advisory Committee (2 yr. term) - Carlson, Rice
(3) Colleen Ludwig, Art & Design -- 2009
(3) Minal Thakkar, Information Systems & Applied Technology -- 2008

Dining Services Advisory (2 yr. term) - Stettler, Foreman, Coriasco
(1) James Duggan, Law -- 2008

Elections Committee (1 yr. term) - Faculty Senate
(2) Daren Callahan, Library Affairs -- 2008
(2) Beth Freeburg, Workforce Education & Development -- 2008 ***
(1) Saliwe Kawewe, Social Work -- 2008
(3) Belle Woodward, Information Systems & Applied Tech  -- 2008

Financial Aid Advisory Committee (2 yr. term) - B. Hamilton
(2) Melinda LaGarce, Architecture -- 2008
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Graduation Appeals Committee (2 yr. term) - Collins
(3) Eric Schauber, Cooperative Wildlife Research Lab -- 2009
(2) Thomas Shaw, Allied Health -- 2008

Honorary Degrees & Distinguished Service Committee (4 yr. term) - Treviño
(2) Phil Chu, Mechanical Engineering and Energy Processes -- 2008
(1) David Lightfoot, Plant, Soil & Ag Systems -- 2011
(1) Aldo Migone, Physics -- 2010
(2) Jan Waggoner, Curriculum & Instruction -- 2009

Intercollegiate Athletics Advisory Committee (2 yr. term) - Treviño
(2) Larry Briggs, Art & Design -- 2008
(3) Peter Fadde, Curriculum & Instruction  -- 2008
(1) Allan Karnes, Accountancy -- 2008

Judicial Review Board - Faculty Senate *
(1) William Banz, Agricultural Sciences -- December 2008 
(1) Paula Davis, Education -- December 2010 
(1) Lisabeth DiLalla, Medicine -- December 2008 
(1) Jon Davey, Applied Sciences & Arts -- December 2009 
(1) George Feldhamer, Science -- December 2008 
(1) Leonard Gross, Law -- December 2010 
(1) Phil Howze, Library Affairs -- December 2009 
(1) Allan Karnes, Business & Administration -- December 2010 
(1) Marybelle Keim, Education -- December 2009 
(1) Mary Lamb, Liberal Arts -- December 2010 
(1) Farzad Pourboghrat, Engineering -- December 2009 
(1) Vijay Puri, Engineering -- December 2008 

Library Affairs Advisory Committee (2 yr. term) - Rice, Carlson
(3) Liliana Lefticariu, Geology -- 2009
(1) Charles Stubbart, Management  -- 2008

Naming University Facilities Committee (4 yr. term) - Treviño
(2) Lilly Ann Boruszkowski, Cinema & Photography -- 2008

Ombudsman Advisory Panel (2 yr. term) - Connley
(3) Roy Frank, Civil & Environ Engineering -- 2009

Outstanding Scholar Award Selection Committee (1 yr. term) - Koropchak
(1) Sanjeev Kumar, Civil & Environmental Engineering –- 2008

Parking and Traffic Appeals Board (2 yr. term) - Hagler
(3) Linda Preece, Information Management Systems –- 2008 ***

Recreational Sports and Services Advisory Council (2 yr. term) - Ehling
(2) Jeff Beaulieu, Agribusiness Economics -- 2008

ROTC Academic Advisory Council (2 yr. term) - Rice, Willoughby, Tomczak
(2) John Winings, Allied Health -- 2008

Student Center Advisory Board (2 yr. term) - Stettler
(3) Deliang Cao, Med Micro, Immunology & Cell Biology -- 2008

SURS Members Advisory Committee (term open) - Treviño
(1) Steven Verhulst, Statistics & Research Consulting

Traffic and Parking Committee (3 yr. term) - Hagler
(3) Gregg Elkins, Information Systems & Applied Technology –- 2009

Undergraduate Student Assistantship Committee (2 yr. term) - Rice, B. Hamilton
(3) Howard Carter, Library Affairs -- 2008
(3) Greg Whitledge, Fisheries & Aquaculture Center -- 2009

University Joint Benefits Committee (3 yr. term) - Kraft, Treviño
(2) David White, Architecture -- 2008   ***
(2) Gary Apgar, Animal Science/Food & Nutrition –- 2008 **
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AD HOC COMMITTEES/TASK FORCES/SEARCHES

Ad Hoc Student Conduct Code Review Committee  *
(2) Mark Amos, English
(2) Douglas Lind, Law
(1) Peggy Stockdale, Psychology

Advisory Committee to Saluki Volunteer Corps Task Force - Rundblad, Treviño
(2) Jeff Beaulieu, Agribusiness Economics 

Chancellor’s Task Force on Alcoholism
(1) James LeBeau, Administration of Justice
(2) Mary Louise Cashel, Psychology
(2) David Dilalla, Psychology

Classroom Auditorium Upgrade Committee - Gatton
(1) James Allen, History
(2) Jon Davey, Architecture
(2) Michael Young, Psychology

Plagiarism Committee ****
(2) Mark Amos, English

New Academic Building Planning Committee****
(1) Sanjeev Kumar, Civil & Environmental Engineering

Saluki Way Land Use Plan - Haller
(1) Robert Benford, Sociology

Screening Committee for Director, Student Health Center*
(2) Regina Glover, Health Education and Recreation

Search Committee for Dean, College of Engineering *
(1) Philip Howze, Library Affairs OR
(1) Aldo Migone, Physics

Search Committee for Dean, College of Mass Communication and Media Arts *
(1) Richard Lanigan, Speech Communication

Signage Committee - Treviño, Sievers
(3) Ning Weng, Electrical & Computer Engineering

Student Conduct Code Review Committee ****
(1) Joseph Brown, Black American Studies
(1) James Garofalo, Crime, Delinquency & Corrections



REPRESENTATIVES SERVING ON COMMITTEES
(broken down into colleges)

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES -- 2 (51)   3%
Jeff Beaulieu, Associate Professor, Agribusiness Economics   [on two committees]
David Lightfoot, Professor, Plant, Soil and Agricultural Systems

APPLIED SCIENCES AND ARTS -- 13  (90)   14%
Michael Brazley, Assistant Professor, Architecture
Jon Davey, Associate Professor, Architecture
Gregg Elkins, Assistant Professor, Information Systems & Applied Technology
Melinda LaGarce, Associate Professor, Architecture
Leslie Freels Lloyd, Associate Professor, Allied Health
Michael Most, Associate Professor, Aviation Technologies
Linda Preece, Assistant Professor, Information Systems & Applied Technology
Thomas Shaw, Associate Professor, Allied Health
Gerald Spittler, Lecturer, Aviation Management & Flight
Minal Thakkar, Assistant Professor, Information Systems & Applied Technology
David White, Associate Professor, Architecture
John Winings, Associate Professor, Allied Health
Belle Woodward, Assistant Professor, Information Systems & Applied Technology

BUSINESS & ADMINISTRATION -- 3  (41)   7%
Terry Clark, Associate Professor, Marketing
Allan Karnes, Professor, Accountancy   [on two committees]
Charles Stubbart, Professor, Management

EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES -- 7  (101)*   6%
Peter Fadde, Assistant Professor, Curriculum & Instruction
Beth Freeburg, Associate Professor, Workforce Education & Development
Regina Glover, Associate Professor, Health Education and Recreation
Barbara Hagler, Assistant Professor, Workforce Education & Development
Saliwe Kawewe, Professor, Social Work
Jan Waggoner, Associate Professor, Curriculum & Instruction
Laura Dreuth Zeman, Associate Professor, Social Work

ENGINEERING -- 4  (60)   6%
Roy Frank, Assistant Professor, Civil & Environmental Engineering
Tsuchin Philip Chu, Professor, Mechanical Engineering & Energy Processes
Sanjeev Kumar, Professor, Civil & Environmental Engineering   [on three committees]
Ning Weng, Assistant Professor, Electrical & Computer Engineering

LAW -- 2  (29)   6%
James E. Duggan, Professor, Law
Douglas Lind, Associate Professor, Law

LIBERAL ARTS -- 15  (251)   5%
James Allen, Professor, History
Mark Amos, Associate Professor, English   [on two committees]
Robert Benford, Professor, Sociology
Larry Briggs, Associate Professor, Art & Design
Joseph Brown, Professor, Black American Studies
Mary Louise Cashel, Associate Professor, Psychology
David Dilalla, Associate Professor, Psychology
James Garofalo, Professor, Crime, Delinquency & Corrections   [on two committees]
Brenda Gilbert, Associate Professor, Psychology
Richard Lanigan, Professor, Speech Communication
James LeBeau, Professor, Administration of Justice
Colleen Ludwig, Assistant Professor, Art & Design
Joseph Schafer, Assistant Professor, Crime Study Center
Peggy Stockdale, Professor, Psychology
Michael Young, Associate Professor, Psychology



Number in first column represents total faculty on committees

Number in second column represents total voting faculty in college

Number in third column represents percentage of faculty in college on committees

LIBRARY AFFAIRS -- 5  (28)   17%
Daren Callahan, Associate Professor, Library Affairs
Howard Carter, Assistant Professor, Library Affairs
Stephanie Graves, Assistant Professor, Library Affairs
Philip Howze, Professor, Library Affairs
Mary Taylor, Associate Professor, Library Affairs

MASS COMMUNICATION & MEDIA ARTS -- 1  (35)   2%
Lilly Ann Boruszkowski, Associate Professor, Cinema & Photography

MEDICINE -- 3  (120)   2%
Deliang Cao, Assistant Professor, Med Micro, Immunology & Cell Biology
Cyndi Ledbetter, Assistant Professor, Family & Community Medicine
Steven Verhulst, Professor, Statistics & Research Consulting

SCIENCE -- 4  (122)   3%
Liliana Lefticariu, Assistant Professor, Geology
Aldo Migone, Professor, Physics   [on two committees]
Eric Schauber, Assistant Professor, Zoology
Greg Whitledge, Assistant Professor, Fisheries & Aquaculture Center

*Note:  Total includes faculty in School of Social Work
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